MVAC400 Series
400W 3" x 5" High Density AC-DC Power Supply Converter
MVAC400.A11 Page 1 of 7
For full details go to
FEATURES

correction (PFC) and compliance to worldwide
safety and EMC standards.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Natural Convection Cooling Forced Air Cooling
Main Output
(V1)
Fan Output
(V2)
Aux Output
(V3)
MVAC400-12AF
250W 400W @ 250LFM
12V 12V 5V
MVAC400-24AF 24V 12V 5V
MVAC400-48AF 50V 12V 5V
MVAC400-12AFD* 12V 12V 5V
MVAC400-24AFD* 24V 12V 5V
MVAC400-48AFD* 50V 12V 5V
* Refer to page 2 for current sharing model number MVAC400-xxAFD notes.
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range
Single phase 90 115/230 264 Vac